PRODUCTION DATASHEET Copyright © 2022 Dynax Semiconductor, Inc.
V02, 01/26/2022   1/11
DXG1CH19A-370EF
RF Power GaN Transistor
1. Product profile
1.1 General description
DXG1CH19A-370EF is a 370 W RF GaN HEMT Transistor with first generation RF GaN technology from
Dynax, which is ideal for cellular base station applications at frequencies from 1805 MHz to 1880 MHz.

370 W Pulsed CW output power,
Pulse width = 100 μs, Duty cycle = 10%.
No device damage
1 Typical Doherty performance in Dynax DXG1CH19A-370EF production test fixture, test condition: VDS = 48 V, IDQA = 400 mA,
VGSB = -2.5 V + VGSQ @200 mA.
2 Test condition: Pulsed CW, Pulse width = 100 μs, Duty cycle = 10 %.
3 Test condition: Pout = 47.5 dBm Avg., Single-Carrier W-CDMA, IQ magnitude clipping, Input signal PAR = 7.5 dB @ 0.01 %
probability on CCDF.
Copyright © 2022 Dynax Semiconductor, Inc. PRODUCTION DATASHEET
V02, 01/26/2022     5/11
9. Test information
9.1 Typical application circuit
Fig 2.  Component layout
Table 10.  List of components
S/N Type Designator Description Value Vendor
1 Cap C1~C9 ATC600F100JT250XT 10 pF ATC
2 Cap C17~C22 GRM31CZ72A475KE 4.7 pF Murata
3 Cap C10,C11,C12 ATC600F1R5JT250XT 1.5 pF ATC
4 Cap C23 ATC600F0R5JT250XT 0.5 pF ATC
5 Cap C13 ATC100B0R8JT500XT 0.8 pF ATC
6 Cap C14,C15,C16 ATC600F1R2JT250XT 1.2 pF ATC
7 Res R1,R2 RC0805FR_0710RL 10 Ω Yageo
8 Res R3,R4 RC0805FR_07101RL 100 Ω Yageo
9 HyBrid coupler U1 CMX19Q03 3 dB RN2
10 Transistor T1 DXG1CH19A-370EF / Dynax